
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Mark J. Dorval
Nicholas M. Orloff
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP
2600 One Commerce Square
Philadelphia, P A 19103
Telephone: 215.564.8000
mdorval~stradley .com
norloff~stradley.com
Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran,
Trustee of ML Liquidating Trust

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
In re:

MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona
corporation,

Debtor.

Proceedings Under Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED
ORDER RE: LIQUIDATING TRUST'S
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
APPEAL

Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages, Ltd. ("Liquidating

Trust"), hereby provides notice of lodging its proposed order granting its Motion for Stay Pending

AppeaL. A copy of the proposed order is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Dated: December 30, 2009 STRALEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

By: /s/ Mark J. Dorval
Mark J. Dorval, Esquire
Nicholas M. Orloff, Esquire
Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran,
Trustee for the Liquidating Trust

# 1061372 v.3



EXHIBIT A



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
In re:

MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona
corporation,

Proceedings Under Chapter II

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
Debtor.

ORDER RE: LIQUIDATING TRUST'S
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
APPEAL

AN NOW, upon consideration of the Motion of the Liquidating Trust for Stay Pending

Appeal, and for good cause shown,

It is hereby ORDERED that the Motion of the Liquidating Trust for Stay Pending Appeal,

is GRATED.

Dated and signed above.

# 1061372 v.3



1 COpy of 
the foregoing ORDER to be served upon:

2 Shelton L. Freeman, Esq.
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.

3 tfreeman~lawdmyl.com
Fax: 480-398-3101

4 Attorneys for Radical Bunny

5 Cathy L. Reece, Esq.
Fennemore Craig, P.c.

6 creececmfclaw.com
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Richard M. Lorenzen, Esq.
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain P.A.
rlorenzen((perkinscoie.com
Fax: 602-648-7077
Attorneys for Official Unsecured Creditors
Committee of Radical Bunny, LLC

William Scott Jenkins, Esq.
Myers & Jenkins, P.c.
wsi ~mi1egal.com
Fax: 602-200-7910
Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust

S. Cary Forrester, Esq.
Forrester & Worth, PLLC
scf~fwlawaz.com
Fax: 602-271-4300
Attorneys for Lewis & Underwood Trust

Robert J. Miller, Esq.
Bryan Cave LLP
Rimiller~bryancave.com
Fax: 602-364-7070
Attorneys for Rev Op Group

Larr L. Watson, Esq.

U.S. Trustee's Offce
230 North Central Avenue, #204
Phoenix, Arzona 85003-1706
Fax: 602-514-7270
laITY. watson~usdoi. gov

# 1061372 v.3


