1	Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215,564,8000	
2		
3		
4	mdorval@stradley.com norloff@stradley.com	
5	mdorval@stradley.com norloff@stradley.com Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of ML Liquidating Trust	
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8	In re:	
9	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona	Proceedings Under Chapter 11
10	corporation, Debtor.	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
11		NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED
12		ORDER RE: LIQUIDATING TRUST'S MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
13		APPEAL
14		
15		
16		1.1.651 incided
17	Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages, Ltd. ("Liquidating	
18	Trust"), hereby provides notice of lodging its proposed order granting its Motion for Stay Pending	
19	Appeal. A copy of the proposed order is attached hereto as Exhibit A.	
20		
21	Dated: December 30, 2009	STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP
22	Ballour Bookman 1, 2111	By: /s/ Mark J. Dorval
23		Mark J. Dorval, Esquire
24		Nicholas M. Orloff, Esquire Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran,
25		Trustee for the Liquidating Trust
26		
27		
28		

EXHIBIT A

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA In re: MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona Proceedings Under Chapter 11 corporation, Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Debtor. ORDER RE: LIQUIDATING TRUST'S MOTION FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL AND NOW, upon consideration of the Motion of the Liquidating Trust for Stay Pending Appeal, and for good cause shown, It is hereby ORDERED that the Motion of the Liquidating Trust for Stay Pending Appeal, is GRANTED. Dated and signed above.

1	COPY of the foregoing ORDER to be served upon:
2	Shelton L. Freeman, Esq. DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
3	tfreeman@lawdmyl.com Fax: 480-398-3101
4	Attorneys for Radical Bunny
5	Cathy L. Reece, Esq. Fennemore Craig, P.C.
6	creece@fclaw.com Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
7	Richard M. Lorenzen, Esq.
8	Perkins Coie Brown & Bain P.A. rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com
9	Fax: 602-648-7077 Attorneys for Official Unsecured Creditors
10	Committee of Radical Bunny, LLC
11	William Scott Jenkins, Esq. Myers & Jenkins, P.C.
12	wsj@mjlegal.com Fax: 602-200-7910
13	Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust
14	S. Cary Forrester, Esq. Forrester & Worth, PLLC
15	scf@fwlawaz.com Fax: 602-271-4300
16	Attorneys for Lewis & Underwood Trust
17	Robert J. Miller, Esq. Bryan Cave LLP
18	Rjmiller@bryancave.com Fax: 602-364-7070
19	Attorneys for Rev Op Group
20	Larry L. Watson, Esq. U.S. Trustee's Office
21	230 North Central Avenue, #204 Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706
22	Fax: 602-514-7270 larry.watson@usdoj.gov
23	
24	
25	·
26	